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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

Caremark Rx, LLC, 

Zinc Health Services, LLC, 

Express Scripts, Inc., 

Evernorth Health, Inc. 

Medco Health Services LLC, 

Ascent Health Services LLC, 

OptumRx, Inc. 

Optum Rx Holdings, LLC, and  

Emisar Pharma Services LLC, 

Respondents. 

    DOCKET NO. 9437 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Samuel Liversidge hereby withdraws as attorney of record on 

behalf of Respondents OptumRx, Inc., Optum Rx Holdings, LLC and Emisar Pharma Services 

LLC in the above-captioned matter. 

DATED: September 8, 2025 Respectfully submitted, 

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 

By: /s/ Sophia Hansell 

Counsel for Respondents OptumRx, 
Inc., Optum Rx Holdings, LLC, and 
Emisar Pharma Services LLC 
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DATED: September 8, 2025 

Certificate of Service 

I hereby certify that on September 8, 2025, I filed the foregoing document electronically 
using the FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

April Tabor 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W., Rm. H-113 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 

The Honorable Jay L. Himes 
Office of Administrative Law Judges 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W., Rm. H-110 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
oalj@ftc.gov 

I certify that no portion of the filing was drafted by generative artificial intelligence (“AI”) 
(such as ChatGPT, Microsoft Copilot, Harvey.AI, or Google Gemini). I also certify that I 
caused the foregoing document to be served via email to: 

Rebecca Egeland 
Alpha Davis 
Amanda Triplett 
Andrew Kennedy 
Armine Black 
Bradley Albert 
Brian Morganelli 
Christine Tasso 
Cindy Gong 
Evan Cartegena 
Jamie Towey 
Jennifer Lee 
Kelly McCluer 
Lauren Peay 
Maribeth Petrizzi 
Nicholas Leefer 
Barrett Anderson 
Arpan Patel 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20580 
Telephone: (202) 326-2222 
1035-Insulin-DL@ftc.gov 
Counsel Supporting the Complaint Federal 
Trade Commission 

mailto:oalj@ftc.gov
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov
mailto:1035-Insulin-DL@ftc.gov
https://Harvey.AI
mailto:oalj@ftc.gov
mailto:ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov
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Enu Mainigi 
Craig Singer 
Steven Pyser 
Kathryn Hoover 
Williams & Connolly LLP 
680 Maine Avenue SW 
Washington, DC 20024 Telephone: 
(202) 434-5000 
emainigi@wc.com 
csinger@wc.com 
spyser@wc.com 
khoover@wc.com 

Michael Cowie 
Rani Habash 
Elena Kamenir 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone: (202) 261-3300 
mike.cowie@dechert.com 
rani.habash@dechert.com 
elena.kamenir@dechert.com 

Counsel for Respondents Caremark Rx, 
LLC and Zinc Health Services, LLC 

DATED: September 8, 2025 

Charles F. ("Rick") Rule 
Daniel J. Howley 
Margot Campbell 
Derek W. Moore 
Justin T. Heipp 
Rule Garza Howley LLP 
901 7th St NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20001 
Telephone: (202) 
843-9280 
rule@rulegarza.com 
howley@rulegarza.com 
campbell@rulegarza.com 
moore@rulegarza.com 
heipp@rulegarza.com 

Jennifer Milici 
Perry Lange 
John W. O'Toole 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20037 
(202) 663-6000 
jennifer.milici@wilmerhale.com 
perry.lange@wilmerhale.com 
john.o'toole@wilmerhale.com 

Counsel for Respondents Express Scripts, Inc., 
Evernorth Health, Inc., Medco Health 
Services, Inc. and Ascent Health Services LLC 

Respectfully submitted, 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

By: /s/ Sophia Hansell 

Counsel for Respondents OptumRx, Inc., 
Optum Rx Holdings, LLC, and Emisar Pharma 
Services LLC 
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